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Note:
• Technical Data provided is for reference only and may be revised without notice.
• Current ratings are given for standard conditions (Ambient Air Temperature @ 40°C, Ambient Ground /Duct    Temperature 
@ 30°C ) and may vary if site conditions are di�erent.
• Other details can be provided on request.

Technical Data for XLPE Power Cables: Single Core, Two Core, 
Three Core, Three & Half Core and Four Core
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ALUMINIUM CONDUCTOR, XLPE INSULATED, PVC SHEATHED,UNARMOURED (A2XY)/ARMOURED (A2XWAY, A2XFAY)
CABLE-650/1100 VOLTS AS PER IS: 7098 (PT-I)- 1988

SINGLE CORE

UNARMOURED ARMOURED UNARMOURED ARMOUREDA.C CURRENT RATING
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(NOM.) (NOM.) (APPROX.) (NOM.) (NOM.) (APPROX.)     MAX. 1 SEC (FOR INFORMATION ONLY) (APPROX.) (APPROX.)

(SQ. MM.) (MM) (MM) (KG/KM) (MM) (MM) (MM) (KG/KM) (Ω/KM) (KA) (AMPS.) (Ω/KM) (µF/KM) (Ω/KM) (µF/KM)

 4 0.7 7.0 75 1.0 1.4 10 120 7.41 0.376 38 43 36 0.1320 0.29 0.142 0.23 

6 0.7 8.0 90 1.0 1.4 11 130 4.61 0.564 50 55 47 0.1230 0.34 0.134 0.27

10 0.7 9.0 100 1.0 1.4 12 150 3.08 0.940 64 69 58 0.1140 0.43 0.0889 0.35

16 0.7 10.0 130 1.0 1.4 12.5 200 1.91 1.50 84 89 75 0.1080 0.51 0.0845 0.42

25 0.9 11.5 170 1.2 1.4 14 260 1.20 2.40 112 115 96 0.1030 0.49 0.0849 0.41

35 0.9 12.5 210 1.2 1.4 15 310 0.868 3.30 137 137 115 0.0986 0.57 0.0822 0.47

50 1.0 14.5 270 1.3 1.4 17 380 0.641 4.70 165 161 135 0.0937 0.58 0.0873 0.50

70 1.1 16.0 350 1.4 1.4 18.5 470 0.443 6.60 209 198 165 0.0900 0.63 0.0783 0.55

95 1.1 18.0 440 1.4 1.6 21 610 0.320 9.00 264 243 199 0.0865 0.73 0.0767 0.64

120 1.2 19.5 530 1.5 1.6 22.5 720 0.253 11.30 308 276 226 0.0841 0.74 0.0746 0.67

150 1.4 21.5 650 1.7 1.6 24.5 840 0.206 14.20 350 308 252 0.0839 0.73 0.0731 0.65

185 1.6 24.0 790 1.9 1.6 27 1010 0.164 17.50 406 349 285 0.0836 0.69 0.0735 0.66

240 1.7 26.0 980 2.0 1.6 29 1210 0.125 22.60 480 404 329 0.0813 0.74 0.0735 0.70

300 1.8 29.0 1190 2.1 1.6 32 1460 0.100 28.30 551 454 369 0.0795 0.80 0.0722 0.74

400 2.0 32.5 1510 2.4 2.0 36.5 1880 0.0778 37.70 647 518 421 0.0787 0.83 0.0714 0.75

500 2.2 36.0 1870 2.6 2.0 39.5 2280 0.0605 47.00 751 588 476 0.0779 0.83 0.0709 0.78

630 2.4 39.5 2330 2.8 2.0 43.5 2830 0.0469 59.22 868 663 536 0.0785 0.87 0.0705 0.81

800 2.6 44.5 2960 3.1 2.0 49 3500 0.0367 75.20 992 740 596 0.0755 0.92 0.0702 0.83

1000 2.8 49.5 3680 3.3 2.5 55 4450 0.0291 94.00 1117 812 652 0.0752 0.94 0.0692 0.87

LUMINO INDUSTRIES LIMITED. 
Works:  At P/O- Biprannapara, Jalan Complex, P.S:Domjur, Howrah – 711411

Regd. O�ce:  Acropolis – 12th Floor, 1858/1 Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata – 700107 Lumino
Industries Ltd.

A BRAND OF LUMINO INDUSTRIES
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ALUMINIUM CONDUCTOR, XLPE INSULATED, PVC SHEATHED,UNARMOURED (A2XY)/ARMOURED (A2XWY & A2XFY)
CABLE- 650/1100 VOLTS AS PER IS: 7098(PT-I)/1988

TWO CORE

UNARMOURED ARMOURED A.C CURRENT RATING
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  4 0.7 13.0 210 1.4 - 15.0 460 7.41 0.376 38 42 36 0.0927 0.22

  6 0.7 15.0 240 1.4 - 16.5 530 4.61 0.564 50 55 46 0.0884 0.25

  10 0.7 16.0 310 1.4 - 18.0 610 3.08 0.94 64 68 57 0.0837 0.31

  16 0.7 15.5 325 1.4 - 17.5 615 1.91 1.5 83 89 74 0.0798 0.48

  25 0.9 18.5 430 - 4X0.8 19.0 620 1.2 2.4 109 114 95 0.0808 0.46

  35 0.9 20.0 520 - 4 X0.8 20.5 750 0.868 3.3 133 136 113 0.0787 0.52

  50 1 22.5 660 - 4 X0.8 23.5 910 0.641 4.7 162 161 134 0.0752 0.55

  70 1.1 25.5 850 - 4 X0.8 26.5 1160 0.443 6.6 204 197 164 0.0742 0.59

  95 1.1 29.0 1120 - 4 X0.8 29.5 1460 0.32 9.0 251 235 196 0.0725 0.69

  120 1.2 31.5 1340 - 4 X0.8 32.0 1700 0.253 11.3 287 266 222 0.0713 0.71

  150 1.4 34.5 1560 - 4 X0.8 35.5 2040 0.206 14.2 328 296 248 0.0718 0.68

 1 85 1.6 38.5 2010 - 4 X0.8 39.5 2500 0.164 17.5 379 335 281 0.072 0.67

  240 1.7 42.5 2510 - 4 X0.8 43.0 3010 0.125 22.6 448 385 324 0.0708 0.71

  300 1.8 47.0 3100 - 4 X0.8 47.5 3640 0.1 28.3 513 432 364 0.0703 0.75

  400 2 53.0 3900 - 4 X0.8 53.5 4530 0.0778 37.7 593 487 412 0.0702 0.76

  500 2.2 54.0 4210 - 4 X0.8 54.5 4650 0.0605 47.0 683 548 463 0.07 0.78

  630 2.4 59.0 5200 - 4 X0.8 60.0 5700 0.0469 59.22 784 612 518 0.0697 0.81

 (NOM.) (NOM.) (APPROX.) (APPROX.) (NOM.) (NOM.) (APPROX.) (APPROX.) (FOR REFERENCE ONLY) (APPROX.) (APPROX.)

(SQ. MM.) (MM) (MM) (KG/KM) (MM) (MM) (MM) (KG/KM) (Ω/KM) (KA) (AMPS.) (Ω/KM) (µF/KM)

THREE CORE

 25/16 0.9/0.7 21.5 570 - 4 X0.8 22.5 800 1.20 2.40 93 95 79 0.0808 0.46

35/16 0.9/0.7 23.5 680 - 4X0.8 24.0 930 0.868 3.30 114 114 94 0.0787 0.52

50/25 1.0/0.9 27.0 880 - 4 X0.8 27.5 1180 0.641 4.70 138 134 112 0.0752 0.55

70/35 1.1/0.9 31.0 1200 - 4 X0.8 31.5 1520 0.443 6.60 175 164 137 0.0742 0.59

95/50 1.1/1.0 35.0 1520 - 4 X0.8 35.5 1880 0.320 9.00 216 197 164 0.0725 0.69

120/70 1.2/1.1 38.5 1860 - 4 X0.8 39.5 2330 0.253 11.30 249 223 187 0.0713 0.71

LUMINO INDUSTRIES LIMITED. 
Works:  At P/O- Biprannapara, Jalan Complex, P.S:Domjur, Howrah – 711411

Regd. O�ce:  Acropolis – 12th Floor, 1858/1 Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata – 700107 Lumino
Industries Ltd.

A BRAND OF LUMINO INDUSTRIES
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ALUMINIUM CONDUCTOR, XLPE INSULATED, PVC SHEATHED,UNARMOURED (A2XY)/ARMOURED (A2XWY & A2XFY) 
CABLE- 650/1100 VOLTS AS PER IS: 7098(PT-I)/1988

UNARMOURED ARMOURED A.C CURRENT RATING
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150/70 1.4/1.1 42.0 2230 - 4 X0.8 42.5 2720 0.206 14.20 284 249 209 0.0718 0.68

185/95 1.6/1.1 47.0 2790 - 4 X0.8 47.5 3310 0.164 17.50 329 282 238 0.0720 0.67

240/120 1.7/1.2 52.0 3520 - 4 X0.8 52.5 4060 0.125 22.60 392 327 276 0.0708 0.71

300/150 1.8/1.4 58.0 4310 - 4 X0.8 58.5 4910 0.100 28.30 452 369 312 0.0703 0.75

400/185 2.0/1.6 65.5 5510 - 4 X0.8 66.0 6210 0.0778 37.70 526 420 356 0.0702 0.76

500/240 2.2/1.7 72.0 6900 - 4 X0.8 72.5 7500 0.0605 47.00 612 478 412 0.0700 0.78

630/300 2.4/1.8 80.0 8710 - 4 X0.8 80.5 9300 0.0469 59.22 712 542 468 0.0697 0.81

 25/16 0.9/0.7 21.5 570 - 4 X0.8 22.5 800 1.20 2.40 93 95 79 0.0808 0.46

 35/16 0.9/0.7 23.5 680 - 4X0.8 24.0 930 0.868 3.30 114 114 94 0.0787 0.52

 50/25 1.0/0.9 27.0 880 - 4 X0.8 27.5 1180 0.641 4.70 138 134 112 0.0752 0.55

 70/35 1.1/0.9 31.0 1200 - 4 X0.8 31.5 1520 0.443 6.60 175 164 137 0.0742 0.59

 95/50 1.1/1.0 35.0 1520 - 4 X0.8 35.5 1880 0.320 9.00 216 197 164 0.0725 0.69

 120/70 1.2/1.1 38.5 1860 - 4 X0.8 39.5 2330 0.253 11.30 249 223 187 0.0713 0.71

 150/70 1.4/1.1 42.0 2230 - 4 X0.8 42.5 2720 0.206 14.20 284 249 209 0.0718 0.68

 185/95 1.6/1.1 47.0 2790 - 4 X0.8 47.5 3310 0.164 17.50 329 282 238 0.0720 0.67

 240/120 1.7/1.2 52.0 3520 - 4 X0.8 52.5 4060 0.125 22.60 392 327 276 0.0708 0.71

 300/150 1.8/1.4 58.0 4310 - 4 X0.8 58.5 4910 0.100 28.30 452 369 312 0.0703 0.75

 400/185 2.0/1.6 65.5 5510 - 4 X0.8 66.0 6210 0.0778 37.70 526 420 356 0.0702 0.76

 500/240 2.2/1.7 72.0 6900 - 4 X0.8 72.5 7500 0.0605 47.00 612 478 412 0.0700 0.78

 630/300 2.4/1.8 80.0 8710 - 4 X0.8 80.5 9300 0.0469 59.22 712 542 468 0.0697 0.81

 (NOM.) (NOM.) (APPROX.) (APPROX.) (NOM.) (NOM.) (APPROX.) (APPROX.) (FOR REFERENCE ONLY) (APPROX.) (APPROX.)

(SQ. MM.) (MM) (MM) (KG/KM) (MM) (MM) (MM) (KG/KM) (Ω/KM) (KA) (AMPS.) (Ω/KM) (µF/KM)

THREE AND HALF CORE

LUMINO INDUSTRIES LIMITED. 
Works:  At P/O- Biprannapara, Jalan Complex, P.S:Domjur, Howrah – 711411

Regd. O�ce:  Acropolis – 12th Floor, 1858/1 Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata – 700107 Lumino
Industries Ltd.

A BRAND OF LUMINO INDUSTRIES
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ALUMINIUM CONDUCTOR, XLPE INSULATED, PVC SHEATHED,UNARMOURED (A2XY)/ARMOURED (A2XWY & A2XFY)
CABLE- 650/1100 VOLTS AS PER IS: 7098(PT-I)/1988

UNARMOURED ARMOURED A.C CURRENT RATING
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 4 0.7 15.0 280 1.4 - 16.5 550 7.41 0.376 32 35 30 0.0927 0.22

 6 0.7 16.5 330 1.4 - 18.0 610 4.61 0.564 42 46 38 0.0884 0.25

 10 0.7 18.5 420 1.4 - 20.0 730 3.08 0.940 54 57 48 0.0837 0.31

 16 0.7 19.0 430 - 4 X0.8 20.5 660 1.91 1.50 69 74 61 0.0798 0.48

 25 0.9 23.0 630 - 4 X0.8 23.5 990 1.20 2.40 93 95 79 0.0808 0.46

 35 0.9 25.5 780 - 4X0.8 26.0 1060 0.868 3.30 114 114 94 0.0787 0.52

 50 1.0 29.0 980 - 4 X0.8 30.0 1350 0.641 4.70 138 134 112 0.0752 0.55

 70 1.1 33.0 1340 - 4 X0.8 33.5 1730 0.443 6.60 175 164 137 0.0742 0.59

 95 1.1 37.0 1700 - 4 X0.8 37.5 2120 0.320 9.00 216 197 164 0.0725 0.69

 120 1.2 41.0 2110 - 4 X0.8 41.5 2600 0.253 11.30 249 223 187 0.0713 0.71

 150 1.4 45.5 2580 - 4 X0.8 46.0 3100 0.206 14.20 284 249 209 0.0718 0.68

 185 1.6 51.0 3200 - 4 X0.8 51.5 3760 0.164 17.50 329 282 238 0.0720 0.67

 240 1.7 56.5 4040 - 4 X0.8 57.0 4600 0.125 22.60 392 327 276 0.0708 0.71

 300 1.8 62.5 4960 - 4 X0.8 62.5 5550 0.100 28.30 452 369 312 0.0703 0.75

 400 2.0 70.5 6280 - 4 X0.8 70.5 6980 0.0778 37.70 526 420 356 0.0702 0.76

 500 2.2 75.0 7800 - 4 X0.8 75.5 8500 0.0605 47.00 612 478 412 0.0700 0.78

 630 2.4 84.0 9800 - 4 X0.8 84.5 10550 0.0469 59.22 712 542 468 0.0697 0.81

 (NOM.) (NOM.) (APPROX.) (APPROX.) (NOM.) (NOM.) (APPROX.) (APPROX.) (FOR REFERENCE ONLY) (APPROX.) (APPROX.)

(SQ. MM.) (MM) (MM) (KG/KM) (MM) (MM) (MM) (KG/KM) (Ω/KM) (KA) (AMPS.) (Ω/KM) (µF/KM)

FOUR CORE

Disclaimer:  

* Parameters mentioned in the document are indicative and can vary subject to di�erent standards 
* Customizations are available on select products. Please indicate your interest by reaching out to the sales team 
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